
    

“Working towards successful futures” 
 

 
Dawn House School: Assembly Rota 2024/25 

It is an expectation that wherever possible tutor teams attend assembly alongside their form group 
 

Autumn 1: 
 

  Primary 1, Primary 2 and Junior  
(Monday: 9:00am – 9:20am) 

 KS3, KS4 and 6th Form 
(Monday: 9:20am – 9:45am) 

Week Date  Topic Staff  Topic Staff 
1 Monday 2nd September  INSET Day  INSET Day 
1 Wednesday 5th September  Welcome Back (9:30am – 9:45am) JMc/BN  Welcome Back (9:45am – 10:00am) JMc/BN 

2 Monday 9th September  
School Values  

(Engage, Aspire, Communicate, Develop) 
JB  

School Values  
(Engage, Aspire, Communicate, Develop) 

JB 

3 Monday 16th September  Makaton Awareness Day RM  Makaton Awareness Day RM 
4 Monday 23rd September  Healthy Lifestyles AR  Healthy Lifestyles AR 
5 Monday 30th September  World Mental Health Day ARob/KH  World Mental Health Day ARob/KH 
6 Monday 7th October  INSET Day  INSET Day 
7 Monday 14th October  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN 

 

Autumn 2: 
 

  Primary 1, Primary 2 and Junior  
(Monday: 9:00am – 9:20am) 

 KS3, KS4 and 6th Form 
(Monday: 9:20am – 9:45am) 

Week Date  Topic Staff  Topic Staff 
1 Monday 4th November  INSET Day  INSET Day 
2 Monday 11th November  Anti-Bullying Week JB / DW  Anti-Bullying Week JB / DW 
4 Monday 18th November  Story Competition AD   National Novel Competition AD 
5 Monday 25th November  Environmental Awareness NP  Environmental Awareness MW 
6 Monday 2nd December  School Closed  School Closed 
7 Monday 9th December  Careers and Aspirations JD  Careers and Aspirations JD 
8 Monday 16th December  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN 
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Spring 1: 
 

Week and Date: 
 Primary 1, Primary 2 and Junior:  

(Monday: 9:00am – 9:20am) 
KS3, KS4 and 6th Form: 

(Monday: 9:20am – 9:45am) 
Week Date  Topic Staff  Topic Staff 

1 Monday 6th January  Goal Setting BN  Goal Setting BN 
2 Monday 13th January  World Religion Day LM  World Religion Day JC 
3 Monday 20th January  Celebrating Diversity LT  Celebrating Diversity LT 
4 Monday 27th January  Holocaust Memorial Day KHS  Holocaust Memorial Day AH 
5 Monday 3rd February  Safer Internet Day DE  Safer Internet Day DE 
6 Monday 10th February  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN 

 

Spring 2: 
 

Week and Date: 
 Primary 1, Primary 2 and Junior:  

(Monday: 9:00am – 9:20am) 
KS3, KS4 and 6th Form: 

(Monday: 9:20am – 9:45am) 
Week Date  Topic Staff  Topic Staff 

1 Monday 24th February  INSET Day  INSET Day 
2 Monday 3rd March  World Book Day AD  World Book Day AD 
3 Monday 10th March  International Women's Day LT  International Women's Day LT 
4 Monday 17th March  International Day of Happiness KH/ARob  International Day of Happiness KH/ARob 
5 Monday 24th March  Ramadan NP  Ramadan JD 
6 Monday 31st March  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN 
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Summer 1: 
 

Week and Date: 
 Primary 1, Primary 2 and Junior:  

(Monday: 9:00am – 9:20am) 
KS3, KS4 and 6th Form: 

(Monday: 9:20am – 9:45am) 
Week Date  Topic Staff  Topic Staff 

1 Monday 21st April  INSET Day  INSET Day 
2 Monday 28th April  Where food comes from? LM  Where food comes from? LC 
3 Monday 5th May  School Closed  School Closed 
4 Monday 12th May  Music Performance AM/KHS  Music Performance AM/KHS 
5 Monday 19th May  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN 

 

Summer 2: 
 

Week and Date: 
 Primary 1, Primary 2 and Junior:  

(Monday: 9:00am – 9:20am) 
KS3, KS4 and 6th Form: 

(Monday: 9:20am – 9:45am) 
Week Date  Topic Staff  Topic Staff 

1 Monday 2nd June  Pride Month GMc  Pride Month GMc 
2 Monday 9th June  Sportsmanship AR  Sportsmanship AR 
3 Monday 16th June  World Refugee Day JB  World Refugee Day JB 
4 Monday 23rd June  Technology DE  Technology DE 
5 Monday 30th June  Safety Awareness RM  Safety Awareness DH 
6 Monday 7th July  INSET Day  INSET Day 
7 Monday 14th July  Arts and Creativity LM  Arts and Creativity SW 
8 Monday 21st July  Resilience KHS  Resilience MS 
9 Monday 28th July  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN  Celebration Assembly JMc/BN 

 
 


